

## ABSTRACT OF BIDS

### IFB No. PCCD-24-LPCW28Rehab-01, Plum Creek Watershed Site 28 Rehabilitation

Bids Opened: 10:00 AM, 6/12/2024

Contract No. PCCD-LPCW28Rehab-24-01 was awarded to Southern Infrastructure Group (SIG), LLC, Dallas, TX, on 7/22/24.

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Engineer's Estimate		SIG, LLC	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Job	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,652,072.00	\$ 1,652,072.00
2	Structure Removal, Ex. Fences	9,615	Lin.Ft.	3.50	33,652.50	2.00	19,230.00
3	Structure Removal, Princ Spwy	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
4	Pollution Control	1	Job	120,000.00	120,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
5	Silt Fence	7,436	Lin.Ft.	5.00	37,180.00	5.00	37,180.00
6	Perm. Vegetation, Sprigging	91.0	Acre	5,000.00	455,000.00	4,900.00	445,900.00
7	Irrigation System	1	Job	125,000.00	125,000.00	375,000.00	375,000.00
8	Irrigation Water	18,532	1000-gal	12.00	222,384.00	5.50	101,926.00
9	Construction Survey	1	Job	125,000.00	125,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
10	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	500,000.00	500,000.00	375,000.00	375,000.00
11	Removal of Water	1	Job	500,000.00	500,000.00	995,000.00	995,000.00
12	Excavation, Common Embank.	69,705	Cu.Yd.	12.00	836,460.00	14.00	975,870.00
13	Excavation, unclass Right AS	72,389	Cu.Yd.	29.00	2,099,281.00	14.00	1,013,446.00
14	Earthfill, Standard	106,739	Cu.Yd.	13.00	1,387,607.00	12.00	1,280,868.00
15	Drainfill	2,337	Cu.Yd.	115.00	268,755.00	150.00	350,550.00
16	Topsoiling	203,145	Sq.Yd.	4.00	812,580.00	3.00	609,435.00
17	Diversions	1,848	Lin.Ft.	50.00	92,400.00	20.00	36,960.00
18	Concrete, Structural	66.4	Cu.Yd.	1,700.00	112,880.00	9,900.00	657,360.00
19	Concrete, Pipe Cradle	38.1	Cu.Yd.	1,100.00	41,910.00	6,500.00	247,650.00
20	Repair/Treat Existing Concr Riser	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
21	Reinforcing Steel	9,711	Lbs.	3.00	29,133.00	3.00	29,133.00
22	Concrete Pres. Pipe 30" C-301	180	Lin.Ft.	1,200.00	216,000.00	3,000.00	540,000.00
23	Concrete Pres. Pipe 24" C-301	24	Lin.Ft.	1,000.00	24,000.00	3,000.00	72,000.00
24	Plastic Pipe, PVC 6" I.D.	2,855	Lin.Ft.	95.00	271,225.00	150.00	428,250.00
25	Plastic Pipe, PVC 4" I.D.	84	Ton	75.00	6,300.00	100.00	8,400.00
26	Ductile-Iron Pipe	20	Lin.Ft.	80.00	1,600.00	100.00	2,000.00
27	Rock Riprap	7,762	Ton	115.00	892,630.00	115.00	892,630.00
28	Slide Gate, 12" Dia. Opening	1	Job	26,000.00	26,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
29	Principle Spwy Metal Work	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
30	Chain Link Fence	95.3	Lin.Ft.	90.00	8,577.00	150.00	14,295.00
31	Fence, Barbed Wire	10,019	Lin.Ft.	20.00	200,380.00	19.00	190,361.00
32	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	350,000.00	350,000.00	375,000.00	375,000.00
33	Geotextile	9,117	Sq.Yd.	7.00	63,819.00	5.00	45,585.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SITE 28 Rehabilitation</b>				<b>Engr Est&gt;&gt; \$ 10,034,753.50</b>		<b>SIG Bid&gt;&gt; \$ 12,101,101.00</b>	

Certification of Abstract of Bids:



ALAN BURKLUND  
Alternate Contracting Officer  
July 22, 2024

**DISTRIBUTION:**

IFB Folder Tab 4B - Bid Opening (original)  
Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, NRCS Project Engineer and Inspector,  
CLO Official File, Steve Bednarz (TSSWCB), J.A. Maynard (Contract Consultant)

FILECODE: IFB Tab 4B (Bid Opening) - Lower Site 28 Rehab